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April 5, 2024 
 
 
 
 
Sherri Golden  
Office of the Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350    
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Elizabethtown Gas Company for Approval of New 

Energy Efficiency Programs and Associated Cost Recovery Mechanism Pursuant to 
the Clean Energy Act and the Establishment of a Conservation Incentive Program 

 BPU Docket Nos. GO20090619 
 
 
Dear Secretary Golden: 
 
 Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding is a Stipulation executed by 
representatives of Elizabethtown Gas Company, the Staff of the Board of Public Utilities, the 
Division of Rate Counsel, New Jersey Large Energy Users Coalition and Energy Efficiency 
Alliance of New Jersey. It is respectfully requested that the Board consider the Stipulation at its 
next agenda meeting. 
 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
        

Respectfully 

                                                                         
Sheree L. Kelly 
 
 
 

SLK:caj 
Enclosures 
 
cc: See attached Service List (with enclosures)  
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SERVICE LIST 
 

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
      

Jacqueline Galka 
N.J. Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
17Tjacqueline.galka@bpu.nj.gov17T 
 
Stacy Peterson                            
N.J. Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
17TStacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 17T 
 
Stacy Richardson 
N.J. Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
stacy.richardson@bpu.nj.gov 
 
17T 
Heather Weisband 
N.J. Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
heather.weisband@bpu.nj.gov 
 
DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 
 

    Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4PP

th
PP Floor 

P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Terrence Coleman 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4PP

th
PP Floor 

P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
tcoleman2@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4PP

th
PP Floor 

P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Carlena Morrison 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4PP

th
PP Floor 

P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
cmorrison@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4PP

th
PP Floor 

P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov 
 
DEPT. OF LAW & PUBLIC SAFETY – 
DIVISON OF LAW 
 
David Apy 
Assistant Attorney General 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety - 
Division of Law  
124 Halsey Street  
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark, NJ 07101 
17TDavid.Apy@law.njoag.gov17T 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

 
 
Matko Ilic, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety - 
Division of Law  
Public Utilities Section 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, 7PP

th
PP Floor West 

P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
17TMatko.Ilic@law.njoag.gov17T 
 
Terel Klein, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, 7PP

th
PP Floor West 

P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
17TTerel.Klein@law.njoag.gov17T 
 
ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY 
 
Dominick DiRocco, Esq. 
VP, Rates and Regulatory Affairs  
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
One South Jersey Plaza 
Folsom, NJ 08037 
ddirocco@sjindustries.com 
 
Carolyn A. Jacobs 
Regulatory Compliance Specialist Sr. 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
One South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
cjacobs@sjindustries.com 
 
Thomas Kaufmann 
Manager, Rates & Tariffs  
Elizabethtown Gas Company 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
tkaufmann@sjindustries.com 

 
 
Sheree Kelly, Esq. 
Regulatory Affairs Counsel 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
skelly@sjindustries.com 
 
Jennifer Weitz 
Regulatory Affairs Counsel Intermediate 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
jweitz@sjindustries.com 
 
Ed McFadden 
VP, Sales & Marketing 
SJI 
One South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ  08401 
emcfadden@sjindustries.com 
 
Andrew McNally 
Senior Director, 
Government & Regulatory Affairs 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
amcnally@sjindustries.com 
 
Susan Potanovich 
Manager, Rates 
Elizabethtown Gas Company 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
spotanovich@sjindustries.com 
 
Frank Vetri 
Manager, Energy Efficiency 
Elizabethtown Gas Company 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
fvetri@sjindustries.com 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

 
Cindy Capozzoli 
Director, Rates 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
One South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
ccapozzoli@sjindustries.com 
 
Maureen Minkel, Senior Director 
Senior Director,  
Marketing and Energy Efficiency 
SJI 
17TOne South Jersey Place 
17TAtlantic City, NJ  08401 
17Tmminkel@sjindustries.com17T 
 
Michael Savacool, Manager 
Financial Planning/Energy Efficiency 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
17TOne South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
msavacool@sjindustries.com 
 
Isaac Gabel-Frank 
Gabel Associates, Inc. 
417 Denison Street 
Highland Park, NJ 08904 
isaac@gabelassociates.com 
 
Brendon Baatz 
Gabel Associates, Inc. 
417 Denison Street 
Highland Park, NJ 08904 
brendon@gabelassociates.com 
 
ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY 
 
Philip J. Passanante, Esq. 
Atlantic City Electric Company 
92DC42 
500 North Wakefield Drive 
P.O. Box 6066 
Newark, DE 19702 
philip.passanante@pepcoholdings.com 

JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 
COMPANY 
 
First Energy Corp. 
76 South Main 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
 
Edward C. Miller 
emille3@firstenergycorp.com 
 
NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
 
Andrew K. Dembia, Esq. 
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
1415 Wyckoff Road 
P. O. Box 1464 
Wall, New Jersey 07719 
adembia@njng.com 
 
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS 
COMPANY 
 
Public Service Electric & Gas 
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
Newark, NJ 07102 
 
Stacey Mickles, Esq. 
stacey.mickles@pseg.com 
 
Caitlyn White 
caitlyn.white@pseg.com 
 
ROCKLAND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
 
4 Irving Place Suite 1815-S 
New York, New York 10003 
 
Margaret Comes, Esq. 
comesm@coned.com 
 
Energy Efficiency Alliance of NJ 
 
John M. Kolesnik 
jkolesnik@keealliance.org 
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NJ Large Energy Users Coalition 
 
Steven S. Goldenberg 
sgoldenberg@ghclaw.com 
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